

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

APPEAL NO. 218 OF 2010

IN

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1117 OF 2009

IN

SUIT NO. 73 OF 2000

Swami Hathiramji Mutt

... Appellants

versus

Kamlesh Kumar and others

...Respondents

Mr. Shailesh Shah, instructed by M/s.Divekar and Company for the appellants.

Ms. Geeta Shastri for respondent No.1.

Mr. Yogesh B.Dandekar for respondent No.3.

Mr.Vinay Bhate for respondent No.4.

ALONG WITH

APPEAL NO. 219 OF 2010

APPEAL (LODGING) NO. 380 OF 2010

APPEAL NO. 670 OF 2010

APPEAL NO. 760 OF 2010

CORAM: P.B. MAJMUDAR &
ANOOP V. MOHTA, JJ.

DATE: SEPTEMBER 15, 2010.

P.C.

Admit. All the above appeals are fixed for hearing on 26th October,
2010. High on Board.

P. B. MAJMUDAR, J.

ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.