

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEALS NO. 218 OF 2010

In

CHAMBER SUMMONS 1117 OF 2009

Shree Swami Hathiramaji MuttPetitioner

V/S

Kamlesh Kumar & Anr.Respondent

WITH

APPEALS LODGING NO. 380 OF 2010

In

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) 2072 OF 2006

Urmish M. Udani And AnrPetitioner

V/S

Shree Swami Haathiramaji Mutt And Ors.Respondent

WITH

APPEALS NO. 670 OF 2010

In

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) 2072 OF 2006

Shree Swami Hathirmaji MuttPetitioner

V/S

Kamlesh Kumar Ram Janam Rai And And AndRespondent

Irmish M. Udani And Anr.

WITH

APPEALS NO. 219 OF 2010

In

CHAMBER SUMMONS 833 OF 2009

Shree Swami Hathiramaji MuttPetitioner
V/S
Kamlesh Kumar & Anr.Respondent

WITH
APPEALS NO. 760 OF 2010
In
NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) 2072 OF 2006

KaushledndradassjiPetitioner
V/S
Shree Swami Hathiramaji Mutt And Ors.Respondent

K.Gurrappa N and S.S.Shukla, Advocate for the Appellants.
Mr.V.R.Mishra i/by Law Counsellus, Advocate for the
Respondents.

CORAM : AKIL KURESHI &
S.J. KATHAWALLA, JJ

DATE : 17th October, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 11/11/2019

(ASSOCIATE)