

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEALS NO. 218 OF 2010

In

CHAMBER SUMMONS 1117 OF 2009

Shree Swami Hathiramaji MuttPETITIONER

V/S

Kamlesh Kumar And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

APPEALS NO. 219 OF 2010

In

CHAMBER SUMMONS 833 OF 2009

Shree Swami Hathiramaji MuttPETITIONER

V/S

Kamlesh Kumar And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

APPEALS NO. 760 OF 2010

In

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) 2072 OF 2006

KaushledndradassjiPETITIONER

V/S

Shree Swami Hathiramaji Mutt And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

APPEALS NO. 670 OF 2010

In

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) 2072 OF 2006

Shree Swami Hathirmaji MuttPETITIONER
V/S
Kamlesh Kumar Ram Janam Rai And And And.RESPONDENT
Irmish M. Udani And Anr.

WITH
APPEALS LODGING NO. 380 OF 2010
In
NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) 2072 OF 2006

Urmish M. Udani And AnrPETITIONER
V/S
Shree Swami Haathiramji Mutt And Ors.RESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M.S. SONAK &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ

DATE : 13th November, 2025

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 20/11/2025 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)