

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL NO. 218 OF 2010
IN
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1117 OF 2009**

Shree Swami Hathiramaji Mutt ...Appellant
Versus
Kamlesh Kumar & Anr. ...Respondents

**WITH
APPEAL NO. 219 OF 2010
WITH
APPEAL NO. 670 OF 2010
WITH
APPEAL NO. 760 OF 2010**

None for the Appellant.

**CORAM : M.S. Sonak &
Advait M. Sethna, JJ.**

DATED : 11 December 2025

P.C.:-

1. None for the Appellant.
2. List this matter on 15 January 2026 under the caption for directions/dismissal.

(Advait M. Sethna, J)

(M. S. Sonak, J.)