

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEALS NO. 218 OF 2010

In

CHAMBER SUMMONS 1117 OF 2009

Shree Swami Hathiramaji Mutt .....PETITIONER

V/S

Kamlesh Kumar And Anr. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

APPEALS NO. 219 OF 2010

In

CHAMBER SUMMONS 833 OF 2009

Shree Swami Hathiramaji Mutt .....PETITIONER

V/S

Kamlesh Kumar And Anr. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

APPEALS NO. 760 OF 2010

In

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) 2072 OF 2006

Kaushledndradassji .....PETITIONER

V/S

Shree Swami Hathiramaji Mutt And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

APPEALS NO. 670 OF 2010

In

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) 2072 OF 2006

Shree Swami Hathirmaji Mutt

....PETITIONER

V/S

Kamlesh Kumar Ram Janam Rai And And And.RESPONDENT  
Irmish M. Udani And Anr.

**CORAM :**     **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG  
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH  
DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ**

**DATE :**       **13th February, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Due to paucity of time the matter is adjourned. Stand over to  
06/03/2026 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**